

NEZDOR.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **HUT988**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

304-363-2685 *816134031 B&M ENVIRONMENTAL LLC

120 CALVIN ST

FAIRMONT WV 26554

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: CLINTON SEMMLER ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	PRINTED	TERMS O	FSALÉ	SHIP V	'IA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING	21/2011	 12/07/2011			BTD OPE	ENING TIME O	1)1:30PM
	Section Consequence		0.47	ITEM NUM			
LINE	1. TO TO 12/0 2. ADI DOCUMEN	MOVE THE 07/2011. DENDUM ACKINT SHOULD FAILURE TO LIFICATION	JM NO. 2 BID OPE KNOWLEDG BE SIGN D SIGN A	ENING DATE EMENT IS LED AND RE AND DATE M	FROM 11/ ATTACHED. TURNED WI AY RESULT	THIS TH YOUR	AMOUNT
001	Му Стр. Т	LS 1	8	90-15		NT ODG	
							# - 7 - 7 - 8 0
	*****	THIS IS	THE END	OF RFQ	HUT988	****** TOTAL	#87,250,80
		-	-			231	HOV 20 A 10: 10
			eee or	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONDI	TIONS	
SIGNATURE -	7. B	e_	SEE HI	VENSE SIDE FOR I	TELEPHONE	-288-4116 DA	NENSU. 29, 2811
TITLE	ni va	FEIN			204		
/	lamber	5	5-077	3278			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

EX		113	1.1	, ,	11
нк	н.	1 14			

REQUISITION NO.:

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO. 1

NO. 2

NO. 3

NO. 4

NO. 5

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

BEM ENVIRONMENTALLLC

COMPANY .

NOV 29, 2011

DATE

REV. 11/96



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

HUT988

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE	TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

*816134031 304-363-2685 B&M ENVIRONMENTAL LLC 120 CALVIN ST FAIRMONT WV 26554

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER
ATTENTION: CLINTON SEMMLER
ROUTE 250 SOUTH
HUTTONSVILLE, WV
26273 335-2291

10/31		len	MS OF SAL	5000000	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		11/22/	2011		RID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	2. PR 3. AI DOCUME BID.	DENDUM NT SHO FAILUR	CLAR SIGN- ACKN ULD BI E TO S	IFICA IN SH DWLED E SIG SIGN DF YO	EET ATTACHED. GEMENT IS ATTACH NED AND RETURNED AND RETURN MAY R UR BID.	WITH YOUR	
0001	WASTE	1	LS TREATI		890-15 AND MAINTENANCE	SERVICES	
	****	€ THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ HUT	988 ***** TOTAL	
							DEIVED
						211 (10V 17 A 10: 33
						*	AGRIC DIVISION ALE OF WV
	,	0		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	*****************************	
SIGNATURE.	n Bo	ale-	P		TELEPHONE	4-288-4116 DATE	by 15,2011
TITLE Ment	Der	FE	IN 55	-07	73278	29	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER HUT988 PAGE

7

A	DDRESS CORRI	ESPONDENCE	TOATTENT	ON
D 7	T TTT TT			

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

SHIPTO

מווייייסאופ

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: CLINTON SEMMLER

ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV

26273 335-2291

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	via I	F.O.B	,	FREIGHT TERMS
10/20/								************************	
BID OPENING DATE:		11/22/	2011			BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT P	RICE	AMOUNT
7.0	THE BI	D SHOU	TD CO	NTAIN	THIS IN	FORMATIO	N ON THE	FACE OF	
					D MAY NOT				
-A-	SEALEI	BID							
		8							
7 a a	BUYER:				TL/32				.0
75									
	RFQ. N	10.:	-		HUT988-				
172	BID OF	יייי דאזרי	חאיידי.		11/22/2	0011			
	DID OF	ENTING	DAIE:		11/22/2	2011			
2 H	BID OF	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PN	1			
.*									
	DT.E'N CE	י ססטי	LDE A	EAY N	TIMBED TH	CASE TT	IS NECES	SARV	
					NG YOUR I		TO NECED	Driiti	
	-		-						
	CONTENT	M DDD(TON (P	, DA GD	DD TNIII GI	יוא דר ארן			
	CONTAC	T PERS	SON (P	LEASE	PRINT CI	LEARLY):			
	_								"
								,	A.
						<i>i</i>		5	00
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	HUT	988 ****	* TOTAL:	87,250,00
									0.7
					1				
	<u> </u>	19.	<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE -	Bo		5			TELEPHONE.	4-288-411	16 DATE	bv. 15, 2011
TITLE Menber			FEIN 5	レーベク	73278	3			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1.16mg			w w	, 0/	12010	,			

SIGN IN SHEET

Request for Proposal No. HUT 988

" PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

PLEASE PRINT

TELEPHONE & FAX

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	NUMBERS
Company: BYM ENVERONMENTAL	120 CALVEN ST.	PHONE 304-288-4/16
	4559C	ESE:
Email Address: t63bosLex @xahoo.com		FAX 304-363-2685
Остралу:		PHONE
To reo:		FREE
Email Address:		л Э> ><
Остралу:		TONE
Rep:		TR CO
Email Address:		FAX
Company:		PHONE
Rep:		TREE
Email Address:		FAX
Ocmpany:		PHONE
Piep:		19 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Email Address:	morn i shiphershamin i mholadhabham kamenninganing kandulangangangan kemimembahak balaham kandulangan k	

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: HUT988

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:	
NO. 1	
NO. 2	
NO. 3	
NO. 4	de .
NO. 5	
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE T ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE F	

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

BEM ENVIRONMENTAL LLC

brember 15, 2011

SIGNATURE

COMPANY ·

DATE

REV. 11/96

REQ No. HUT988

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: BEM ENVIRONMENTA LLC Vendor's Name: BEM ENVIRONMENTA LLC Data: Nav 15 2011
Authorized Signature: Date: Nov. 15, 2011
State of
County of Marion, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 15 day of November , 20
My Commission expires
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Jamela Motary Public Jamela



Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

Rev. 09/08

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

DIVISIO	Will Have the determination of the vices
1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
	Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its neadquarters of principal business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately
))	preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted: or.
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
requir again	or understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the rements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty st such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency structed from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
By su author	bmission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and rizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid equired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information and by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and a	er penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate ges during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bidd	er: BEM ENVIRONMENTALLE Signed: Ex Box Ser. Nov. 15, 2011 Title: Member
Date	Nov. 15, 2011 Title: Member
*Chec	k any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

I	Phone No.	Name:	Bidder / Vendor Ir	Failure to use thi	1 Monthly Sen	Item No.		
304-363-2685	304-288-4116	128 Chlvin Street	Bidder / Vendor Information: BEM ENVIRONMENTAL	Failure to use this information may result in disqualification.	Monthly Service Fee as per the specifications	Description	Bid	HUT988 - Waste Water Treatment - Huttonsville Correctional Center
			212		12 months	Quantity	Bid Form	- Huttonsvill
				GRAND TOTAL:	\$ 7270.83	UNIT Price - Monthly Fee		e Correctional Center
				\$87,250,00	\$ 87,750,00	Extended Price		





CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 11/09/11

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

	rtificate holder in lieu of such endorse			ildolad	mont. A sta	comone on th	ns continuate acces not o	011101	ignio to the		
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	UCER	3	04-363-1660	CONTA NAME:	CT						
	od Security Agency Box 987		304-363-5956	PHONE (AJC, N	p Fxt):		FAX (A/C, No):				
1207	Fairmont Ave			E-MAIL ADDRE							
Fairr	nont, WV 26554 ael Mason					1EN-1					
WIICI	aei masoii			00010			RDING COVERAGE		NAIC #		
INSU	RED B & M ENVIRONMENTAL	LLC		INSURE	RA: ERIE IN	SURANCE	GROUP		26263		
	TIM BOSLEY			INSURE	76.735						
	120 CALVIN STREET			INSURE	ERC:						
	FAIRMONT, WV 26554			INSURE	RD:						
				INSURER E :							
				INSURER F:							
CO	ERAGES CER	TIFICA	TE NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:		"		
TH	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS										
CI	RTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY F CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH P	PERTAIN	I, THE INSURANCE AFFORD	ED BY	THE POLICIE	S DESCRIBE	D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	ALL	THE TERMS,		
INSR LTR		ADDLISU INSR W	BR		POLICYEFF	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s			
	GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000		
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		Q45-5150223		09/01/11	09/01/12	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	1,000,000		
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR		Date 200 to 1000000000000000000000000000000000				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000		
	TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF		1		ı	1					

	GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,00
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		Q	245-5150223	09/01/11	09/01/12	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,000,00
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,00
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,00
							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,00
	GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,00
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							\$
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			200 540000	00/04/44	09/01/12	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,00
Α	отла ума		Q	Q09-5130329	09/01/11	09/01/12	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
	ALL OWNED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	X HIRED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
	X NON-OWNED AUTOS							\$
								\$
	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			*			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,00
A	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			Q33-5170086	09/01/11	09/01/12	AGGREGATE	\$ 1,000,00
 ^	DEDUCTIBLE		٩					\$
	X RETENTION \$							\$
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			Q93-5100514 - BROAD FOR	09/01/11	09/01/12	X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER	
Α	AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A	Q				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,00
	(Mandatory In NH)						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,00
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,00

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

CERTIF	CATE	HOLD	ER
--------	------	------	----

HUTTCO1

HUTT

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER PO BOX 1 HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

CANCELLATION

Khriste D Mills



I, Betty Ireland, Secretary of State of the State of West Virginia, hereby certify that

BACKFLOW PREVENTION SERVICES LLC

Control Number: 82217

has filed its "Articles of Organization" in my office according to the provisions of West Virginia Code §§31B-2-203 and 206. I hereby declare the organization to be registered as a limited liability company from its effective date of January 18, 2006 until the expiration of the term or termination of the company.

Therefore, I hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of West Virginia on this day of January 18, 2006

Detty Treland

Secretary of State

WEST VIRGINIA STATE TAX DEPARTMENT BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

ISSUED TO: **B & M ENVIRONMENTAL LLC**120 CALVIN ST

FAIRMONT, WV 26554-2210

BUSINESS REGISTRATION ACCOUNT NUMBER:

1046-4874

This certificate is issued on:

06/23/201

This certificate is issued by the West Virginia State Tax Commissioner in accordance with Chapter 11, Article 12, of the West Virginia Code

The person or organization identified on this certificate is registered to conduct business in the State of West Virginia at the location above.

This certificate is not transferrable and must be displayed at the location for which issued. This certificate shall be permanent until cessation of the business for which the certificate of registration was granted or until it is suspended, revoked or cancelled by the Tax Commissioner.

Change in name or change of location shall be considered a cessation of the business and a new certificate shall be required.

TRAVELING/STREET VENDORS: Must carry a copy of this certificate in every vehicle operated by them. CONTRACTORS, DRILLING OPERATORS, TIMBER/LOGGING OPERATIONS: Must have a copy of this certificate displayed at every job site within West Virginia.

atL006 v.4 L0069647488

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST POST OFFICE BOX 50130 CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130 08/22/2011

TIM BOSLEY B&M ENVIRONMENTAL LLC 120 CALVIN ST

FAIRMONT WV

26554

THIS IS TO CONFIRM RECEIPT OF YOUR VENDOR REGISTRATION FEE. PAYMENT OF THE FEE ENABLES YOU TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION'S COMPETITIVE BID PROCESS AND ENTITLES YOU TO A ONE-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION TO THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING BULLETIN. A NEW ISSUE OF THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING BULLETIN IS POSTED ON OUR WEB SITE EACH WEEK. BID OPPORTUNITIES ESTIMATED AT \$25,000 OR MORE ARE ADVERTISED IN THIS PUBLICATION. WE ENCOURAGE YOU TO LOG ON AND VIEW THE BULLETIN EVERY FRIDAY SO AS NOT TO MISS IMPORTANT BIDDING OPPORTUNITIES. OUR WEB ADDRESS IS:

HTTP://WWW.STATE.WV.US/ADMIN/PURCHASE

IN ORDER TO ACCESS THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING BULLETIN, YOU WILL NEED YOUR VENDOR NUMBER, GROUP NUMBER (IF ANY), AND YOUR PASSWORD WHICH ARE PRINTED BELOW. YOUR ACCESS WILL BECOME EFFECTIVE ON THE FIRST MONDAY AFTER 08/22/2011, STATE HOLIDAYS EXCLUDED.

HELPFUL TIPS: YOUR COMPUTER-GENERATED VENDOR NUMBER BEGINS WITH AN ASTERISK, BUT DO NOT USE THE ASTERISK WHEN LOGGING IN. ALSO, OUR LOGIN SCRIPT IS CASE SENSITIVE. THEREFORE, IF YOUR VENDOR NUMBER CONTAINS A CHARACTER LIKE A, B, OR C, PLEASE TYPE IT IN UPPER CASE.

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS, FEEL FREE TO CONTACT US AT 304-558-2311 OR JEANNE.B.BARNHART@WV.GOV. THANK YOU.

SINCERELY YOURS,

Same BanRaul VENDOR REGISTRATION

VENDOR NUMBER: *816134031

GROUP NUMBER :

PASSWORD : 9110